OP \$165.00 4083865

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		03/06/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MotorFist, LLC
Street Address:	505 N. Hwy 169 #1000
City:	Plymouth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55441
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4083865	
Registration Number:	4003834	MOTOR FIST
Registration Number:	3897819	MOTOR FIST
Registration Number:	5036407	MOTORFIST
Registration Number:	5036410	
Registration Number:	5058136	MOTORFIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: evoorheis@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name:Emily S. VoorheisAddress Line 1:800 East Canal Street

Address Line 2: Gateway Plaza

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily S. Voorheis
SIGNATURE:	/Emily S. Voorheis/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0509

Total Attachments: 4

source=MotorFist LLC Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=MotorFist LLC Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=MotorFist LLC Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=MotorFist LLC Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0510

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Notice of Release"), effective as of March 6, 2017, is made by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below)).

WHEREAS, MotorFist, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company with an address of 505 N. Hwy 169 #1000 Plymouth, Minnesota 55441 ("Grantor"), made that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 12, 2015, in favor of Agent, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 19, 2015 at Reel 5519, Frame 0452 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, including, without limitation, by that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 14, 2016, which was recorded in the records of the USPTO on December 15, 2016 at Reel 5948, Frame 0590) (collectively, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), whereby Grantor granted to Agent a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in all of its trademark registrations and applications, including, without limitation, each trademark listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release the Trademark Security Agreement and the security interests and liens on the Trademarks granted to Agent pursuant thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Release of Security Interest. For valuable consideration, Agent hereby terminates, discharges and releases the Trademark Security Agreement and any and all mortgages, liens and security interests in the Trademarks granted to Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, in each case without representation, warranty or recourse of any kind, and any right, title or interest of Agent in such Trademarks pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement shall hereby cease and become void.
 - 2. Authorization. Agent authorizes this Notice of Release to be recorded with the USPTO.

[Remainder of page left blank intentionally; signature page(s) follow.]

1

87483915 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0511 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Notice of Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.

Name: Brian Conole

Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY OF REGISTRATION	DATE	TRADEMARK SERIAL/ REGISTRATION NUMBER
	USA	01/10/2012	4,083,865
MOTOR FIST	USA.	07/26/2011	4003834
MUTUL SFIST	USA	12/28/2010	3897819
MUTUK SEFIST	Canada	05/02/2012	TMA823192
MOTOR FIST	Registered [Designated countries: China, European Union, Japan and Norway. Mark refused in Russia*.]	03/07/2012	1120480
	Registered [Designated countries: China, European Union, Japan and Norway. Mark refused in Russia.]	12/07/2009	1024837
MOTORFIST	U,S.	09/06/2016	5,036,407
	U.S.	09/06/2016	5,036,410
	Canada	02/04/2016	1,766,440
MOTORFIST	Canada	02/04/2016	1,766,438
MOTORFIST	U.S.	10/11/2016	5,058,136
MOTORFIST	Canada	02/04/2016	1,766,438

87483915_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0513

Domain names:

MOTORFIST.COM
MOTORFIST.US
MOTOFIST.COM
MOTORFIST.INFO
MOTORFIST.MOBI
MOTORFIST.NET
MOTORFIST.ORG
MOTORFISTCANADA.COM
MTRFIST.COM
SNOMOBILINGISNOTACRIME.COM

87483915_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006025 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 04/03/2017